GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
DEVELOPMENT OF NORTH EASTERN REGION
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1780
ANSWERED ON:20.07.2004

NORTH EASTERN COUNCIL PLAN
Sarma Dr. Arun Kumar

Will the Minister of DEVELOPMENT OF NORTH EASTERN REGION be pleased to state:

(a) whether two schemes namely strengthening of Lakhimpur College of Veterinary Science under AAU and construction of bridges over Lohit and Khaboli river along with strengthening of connecting NLK road were included in the Ninth Five Year Plan of NEC;

(b) if so, the funds allocated/utilized and achievement made so far;
(c) the target set up for completion of the said projects during subsequent plans;
(d) whether any flood control measures to channelise Jiadhal river of Dhimaiji district, Assam has been taken recently; and

(e) if so, the details thereof ?

Answer
MINISTER OF DEVELOPMENT OF NORTH EASTERN REGION (SHRIP.R.KYNDIAH)
(a) No Sir.
(b) & (c) Do not arise.
(d) No Sir. Flood control measures to channalise Jiadhal river of Dhimaiji district, Assam have not been taken by NEC recently.

(e) Does not arise.
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